

Addendum to Exhibit E

2024-25 Big Game Regulations

Sep 13, 2024

(edits in red)

Item	Page	Edit
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	24	Correct 2025 bag limits for hunt 173 Wagontire Unit to reflect correct number, from 143 to 138 for Adjusted 2025 Tags.
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	30	Change hunt name from 614T1 Trask Unit Youth to 614T Trask Unit Youth to reflect the removal of 614T2. Notes now read: “Increase tags after 614T2 cancellation; name changed from 614T1 to 614T to reflect single youth hunt. ”
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	32	Correct 2024 Bag Limit for 215A Willamette Plus hunt, to read: “One elk (Spike or antlerless elk from Aug. 31 – Oct. 31 in Monroe Subunit)” from “One elk (Spike or antlerless elk from Sept. 2 – Oct. 31 in Monroe Subunit)”
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	33	Correct 2025 start date for 245D Fossil Private hunt, from 31-Jul-2025 to 01-Aug-2025 .
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	34	Correct 2025 start date for 248C Monument hunt, from 31-Jul-2025 to 01-Aug-2025 .
Attachment 3: Staff Proposals Big Game Regulations	34	Correct 2025 start date for 248E Willow Creek hunt, from 30-Nov-2025 to 01-Dec-2025 .